
Issues & Programs List 

for the Quarter Ending 

March 31, 2018 

KNPC – Colstrip, Montana 

Hi-Line Radio Fellowship, Inc. 

 

The following list identifies the issues deemed to be of greatest relevance to 

station listeners during the quarter. 

 

 

1. Family 

 

2. Politics / Government 

 

3. Financial Matters 

 

4. Relationships 

 

5. Christian Living / Growth 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This radio station airs several hours per day of programming intended to address the 

issues of concern to its listeners.  

 

The listing of programs on the following pages identifies a sampling of programs aired 

during the quarter which gave significant treatment to one or more of those issues. 

 

 



1. Family 

 

Date 

 

Time(s) 

 

Duration 

 

Program Title & Information 

1/4/18 

 

1/12/18 

 

 

1/15/18 

 

 

2/13/18 

 

 

3/23/18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9:30AM 

 

12:30PM 

 

 

9:30AM 

 

 

12:30PM 

 

 

9:30AM 

25:00 

 

25:00 

 

 

25:00 

 

 

25:00 

 

 

25:00 

FAMILY LIFE TODAY – JIM STROUD OFFERS WISE TIPS 

FOR RIGHTLY ASSESSING AN AGING PARENT’S NEED 

FOR ASSISTED LIVING.  

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY – JIM DALY OFFERS INSIGHTS ON 

HOW TO TEACH YOUR KIDS SELF-CONTROL WHEN YOU 

SEE MISBEHAVIOR. 

 

AUTHORS ROBERT AND NANCY WOLGEMUTH RECOUNT 

THE DAYS OF THEIR COURTSHIP, AND DISCUSS 

BECOMING A BLENDED FAMILY. 

 

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY – DR. EMERSON EGGERICHS 

PROVIDES INSIGHT ON HOW TO STOP DESTRUCTIVE 

PATTERNS IN YOUR FAMILY, BY DEMONSTRATING A 

LITTLE LOVE AND RESPECT.  

FAMILY LIFE TODAY – AUTHOR TODD FRIEL, DISCUSSES 

THE IMPORTANCE OF APOLOGIZING TO, AND 

FORGIVIING, YOUR SPOUSE AND CHILDREN.  

 



2. Politics / Government 

 

Date 

 

Time(s) 

 

Duration 

 

Program Title & Information 

2/2/18 

 

 

2/9/18 

 

 

2/26/18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1:00PM 

 

 

1:00PM 

 

 

6:00PM 

4:00 

 

 

4:00 

 

 

4:00 

LEGISLATIVE UPDATE – JEFF LASZLOFFY OF THE 

MONTANA FAMILY FOUNDATION DISCUSSES I-183, AKA 

“THE MONTANA LOCKER ROOM PRIVACY ACT” AND THE 

ONGOING DEBATE AS TO WHETHER IT SHOULD GO TO A 

PUBLIC VOTE. 

LEGISLATIVE UPDATE – JEFF LASZLOFFY OF THE 

MONTANA FAMILY FOUNDATION PRESENTS THE 

PROBLEMS OF NURSE-PRACTITIONER PROVIDED 

ABORTIONS.  

BREAKPOINT – THE INTERTWINING OF CHRISTIANITY AND 

POLITICS. HOW TO MAINTAIN YOUR INTEGRITY. 



3. Financial Matters 

 

Date 

 

Time(s) 

 

Duration 

 

Program Title & Information 

1/2/18 

 

1/8/18 

 

 

3/28/18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9:30AM 

 

12:30PM  

 

 

1:30PM 

25:00 

 

25:00 

 

 

25:00 

FAMILY LIFE TODAY-AUTHOR CRYSTAL PAINE 

DISCUSSES HOW FINANCIAL STRESS CAN MOTIVATE 

YOU TO BE MORE PRODUCTIVE.  

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY – FINANCIAL EXPERT DAVE 

RAMSEY EXPLAINS HOW TO TEACH YOUR CHILD TO 

WORK, SAVE, SPEND AND GIVE…AND THE DANGERS OF 

DEBT. 

MONEYWISE – FINDING YOUR WAY OUT OF THE 

MORTGAGE MAZE, WITH DALE VERMILLION 



4. Relationships 

 

Date 

 

Time(s) 

 

Duration 

 

Program Title & Information 

1/5/18 

 

1/17/18 

 

1/31/18 

 

 

3/7/18 

 

3/19/18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12:30PM  

 

8:15AM 

 

9:30AM 

 

 

9:30AM 

 

12:30PM 

25:00 

 

22:00 

 

25:00 

 

 

25:00 

 

25:00 

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY – HOW TO BRING FUN AND 

LAUGHTER BACK INTO YOUR RELATIONSHIP, AND 

ENJOY YOUR SPOUSE.  

MORNING SHOW - RECOGNIZING SIGNS OF HUMAN 

TRAFFICKING, AND WHO TO CONTACT IF 

ABUSE/TRAFFICKING IS SUSPECTED. 

FAMILY LIFE TODAY – AUTHOR SHAUNTI FELDHAHN 

DESCRIBES “THE KINDNESS CHALLENGE”, WHICH 

PRODS THOSE WITH TROUBLE IN A RELATIONSHIP TO 

OFFER UP KINDESS IN RESPONSE TO DIFFICULTIES. 

FAMILY LIFE TODAY – PAUL DAVID TRIPP CHALLENGES 

HUSBANDS AND WIVES TO REFRAME THEIR CONFLICT 

AND IDENTIFY WHAT TRULY MATTERS. 

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY – THE IMPORTANCE OF 

COMMUNICATION WITH YOUR PARTNER, AND HAVING 

A COMMON GOAL OF UNDERSTANDING.  



5. Christian Living / Growth 

 

Date 

 

Time(s) 

 

Duration 

 

Program Title & Information 

1/2/18 

 

1/5/18 

 

 

2/2/18 

 

 

3/5/18 

 

 

3/19/18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12:30PM  

 

6:00 PM 

 

 

12:30PM 

 

 

12:30PM 

 

 

9:30AM 

25:00 

 

4:00 

 

 

25:00 

 

 

25:00 

 

 

25:00 

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY – PRACTICAL HELP FOR 

GATHERING AROUND THE DINNER TABLE FOR FAMILY 

DEVOTIONS WITH YOUR KIDS 

BREAKPOINT – JOHN STONESTREET ENCOURAGES 

STUDENTS ON COLLEGE CAMPUSES TO REMEMBER 

THAT CIVILITY AND TRUTH STILL MATTER IN THE MIDST 

OF UNRULY BEHAVIOR. 

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY - NITA BELLES PRVIDES 

PRACTICAL WAYS TO HELP VICTIMS OF TRAFFICKING, 

AND GIVES YOU TOOLS TO EFFECTIVELY PROTECT YOUR 

CHILDREN. 

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY – DR. ADRIAN ROGERS TEACHES 

FROM THE BIBLE ON LIVING THE CHRISTIAN LIFE WELL, 

WITH SIGNIFICANCE, SUFFICIENCY, AND SECURITY.  

FAMILY LIFE TODAY – NANCY WOLGEMUTH TALKS ABOUT 

MENTORING, AND ENCOURAGING OLDER WOMEN TO 

SEEK WAYS TO ENGAGE YOUNGER WOMEN ON WHAT IT 

MEANS TO WALK WITH CHRIST. 

 

 


